Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.2
CL18 & CL26 Series   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-13
 Technical and Operating Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
 How to Order .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .4
 Valve Dimensions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
 Individual Base Dimensions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6-7
 Manifold Dimensions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8-9
 Regulator Service Kits and Parts  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10

3 = 3/8 (CL26)
AK 0 8 F 0000 2 STDNManifolds
How to Order
Valves
Regulators
PLug	CONNECtOr	DESCrIPtION PART NO .
230-1089
230-1090
230-1091
230-1092
230-1093
230-1094
Black	(12	end	solenoid)	Plug	Assembly	w/o	Light
Plug	Assembly,	24	VDC	w/	Light	&	Diode
Plug	Assembly,	120	VAC	w/	Light	&	MOV
grey	(14	end	solenoid)	Plug	Assembly	w/o	Light
Plug	Assembly,	24	VDC	w/	Light
Plug	Assembly,	120	VAC	w/	Light
NOtE:	regulators	and	speed	controls	available	with	CL26	series	only.
CL18 & CL26 Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 5
CL18	Sub-Base	Mounted	Valve,	Connector	type	17mm	(9.4mm)
g
H
F
C
D
E
F
B
A
A
B
C
E
D
Dimensions
top dimensions = inches
bottom dimensions (in parenthesis) = millimeters
CL26	Sub-Base	Mounted	Valve,	Connector	type	17mm	(9.4mm)
H
g
B
D
AF
C
E
Dimensions
top dimensions = inches
bottom dimensions (in parenthesis) = millimeters
A B C D E F g H
(31 .0) (101 .0) (141 .0) (117 .5) (173 .5) (18 .0) (55 .5) (30 .0)
A B C D E F g H
(43 .0) (127 .1) (168 .1) (142 .3) (198 .5) (26 .0) (56 .5) (30 .5)
1 .22 3 .98 5 .55 4 .63 6 .83 0 .71 2 .19 1 .18
1 .69 5 .00 6 .62 5 .60 7 .81 1 .02 2 .22 1 .20
CL18 & CL26 Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.6
F
E
K
J
g
M
O
N
N
B
A
D
D
C
C103-568 C

	In Motion Catalog Index
	Technical and Operating Data
	How to Order
	CL18 Sub-Base Mounted Valve, Connector Type 17mm (9.4mm)
	CL26 Sub-Base Mounted Valve, Connector Type 17mm (9.4mm)